Key Features:
• 3W Output Power
• 2:1 Input Voltage Range
• 1,500 VDC Isolation
• 30 Standard Models
• Effi ciency to 86%
• Compact DIP Case
• -40°C to +85°C Operation

(mA Typ)
Capacitive
Load
(µF, Max)
Fuse
Rating
Slow-Blow
(mA)
Voltage (VDC) Current (mA) Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA, Max)
Current
(mA, Min)Nominal Range Full-Load No-Load
MA305S-05ERW 5 4.5 - 9.0 811 40 5.0 600 30 74 20.0 4,700 1,600
MA305S-12ERW 5 4.5 - 9.0 780 40 12.0 250 12 77 20.0 2,700 1,600
MA305S-15ERW 5 4.5 - 9.0 780 40 15.0 200 10 77 20.0 2,200 1,600
MA305D-05ERW 5 4.5 - 9.0 790 40 ±5.0 ±300 ±15 76 20.0 2,200 1,600
MA305D-12ERW 5 4.5 - 9.0 770 40 ±12.0 ±125 ±6 78 20.0 1,800 1,600
MA305D-15ERW 5 4.5 - 9.0 770 40 ±15.0 ±100 ±5 78 20.0 1,000 1,600
MA312S-03ERW 12 9.0 - 18.0 338 30 3.3 909 46 74 30.0 4,700 750
MA312S-05ERW 12 9.0 - 18.0 309 30 5.0 600 30 81 30.0 4,700 750
MA312S-12ERW 12 9.0 - 18.0 302 30 12.0 250 12 83 30.0 2,700 750
MA312S-15ERW 12 9.0 - 18.0 305 30 15.0 200 10 82 30.0 2,200 750
MA312S-24ERW 12 9.0 - 18.0 302 30 24.0 125 6 83 30.0 1,800 750
MA312D-05ERW 12 9.0 - 18.0 309 30 ±5.0 ±300 ±15 81 30.0 2,200 750
MA312D-09ERW 12 9.0 - 18.0 298 30 ±9.0 ±166 ±8 84 30.0 2,000 750
MA312D-12ERW 12 9.0 - 18.0 298 30 ±12.0 ±125 ±6 84 30.0 1,800 750
MA312D-15ERW 12 9.0 - 18.0 295 30 ±15.0 ±100 ±5 85 30.0 1,000 750
MA324S-03ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 160 15 3.3 909 46 78 30.0 4,700 300
MA324S-05ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 155 15 5.0 600 30 81 30.0 4,700 300
MA324S-12ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 146 15 12.0 250 12 86 30.0 2,700 300
MA324S-15ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 146 15 15.0 200 10 86 30.0 2,200 300
MA324S-24ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 147 15 24.0 125 6 85 30.0 1,800 300
MA324D-05ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 153 15 ±5.0 ±300 ±15 82 30.0 2,200 300
MA324D-12ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 149 15 ±12.0 ±125 ±6 84 30.0 1,800 300
MA324D-15ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 149 15 ±15.0 ±100 ±5 84 30.0 1,000 300
MA348S-03ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 82 5 3.3 909 46 76 30.0 4,700 150
MA348S-05ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 77 5 5.0 600 30 82 30.0 4,700 150
MA348S-12ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 73 5 12.0 250 12 86 30.0 2,700 150
MA348S-15ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 73 5 15.0 200 10 86 30.0 2,200 150
MA348D-05ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 77 5 ±5.0 ±300 ±15 82 30.0 2,200 150
MA348D-12ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 75 5 ±12.0 ±125 ±6 84 30.0 1,800 150
MA348D-15ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 74 5 ±15.0 ±100 ±5 85 30.0 1,000 150
Effi ciency vs Output Load:  Typical 24 VDC Input
Effi ciency vs Input Voltage:  Typical 24 VDC Input
Derating Curve
  292 Page Street Ste D Stoughton, MA 02072   •   TEL: (781) 344-8226   •   FAX: (781) 344-8481   •   E-Mail: sales@micropowerdirect.com